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Beginner (No Test) Girls Free Skating Group A - Final 
Standings 

  1 Savannah Kassin, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  2 Kaitlyn Woo, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  3 Kaitlyn Moore, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  4 Annika Hintze, Fond du Lac Blueline FS 
  5 Taylor Simon, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  6 Kyler Meredith, Valley FSC 
 
Beginner (No Test) Girls Free Skating Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Darcie Drahus, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  2 Kirby Reehl, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  3 Alexa Bertz, Fond du Lac Blueline FS 
  4 Emily Arida, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Andrea Schaefer, Swan City Ice Skaters 
 
Beginner Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Ally Kiel, Manitowoc County FSC 
  2 Allie Wachowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
  3 Kyler Meredith, Valley FSC 
  4 Sean Sheridan, Manitowoc County FSC 
  5 Melaina Rapisarda, Manitowoc County FSC 
  6 Keegan Sawin, Valley FSC 
  7 Kasey Meredith, Valley FSC 
  8 Elizabeth Kuenzi, Manitowoc County FSC 
  9 Sydney Pauling, Valley FSC 
 10 Alina Stumbris, Valley FSC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Savannah Kassin, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  2 Annika Hintze, Fond du Lac Blueline FS 
  3 Kyler Meredith, Valley FSC 
  4 Kaitlyn Woo, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  5 Taylor Simon, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  6 Raeanne Kruncos, Timberline SC 
  7 Allie Wachowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Arida, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Darcie Drahus, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  3 Aurora Eggers, Capital FSC 
  4 Bethany Patrick, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  5 Alexa Bertz, Fond du Lac Blueline FS 
  6 Sydney Pauling, Valley FSC 
  7 Elizabeth Kuenzi, Manitowoc County FSC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Kirby Reehl, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  2 Janney Drana, Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Kari Birringer, Manitowoc County FSC 
  4 Amber Kiel, Manitowoc County FSC 
  5 Sean Sheridan, Manitowoc County FSC 
  6 Erin Kiel, Manitowoc County FSC 
 

Beginner Test Track Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Allie Wachowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
  2 Aurora Eggers, Capital FSC 
  3 Raeanne Kruncos, Timberline SC 
  4 Elizabeth Kuenzi, Manitowoc County FSC 
  5 Amber Kiel, Manitowoc County FSC 
  6 Kari Birringer, Manitowoc County FSC 
  7 Erin Kiel, Manitowoc County FSC 
 
Beginner/Pre-Preliminary Jumps Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Zach Hintze, Fond du Lac Blueline FS 
  2 Ashley Hellenbrand, FSC of Madison 
  3 Sheri Breuer, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  4 Taylor Simon, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  5 Keegan Sawin, Valley FSC 
  6 Annika Hintze, Fond du Lac Blueline FS 
  7 Rachael Breyer, Wisconsin FSC 
  8 Raeanne Kruncos, Timberline SC 
 
Beginner/Pre-Preliminary Jumps Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kylie Hellenbrand, FSC of Madison 
  2 Samantha Lampe, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Bryanna Fuller, Manitowoc County FSC 
  4 Jennie Siegel, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Katie Sheridan, Manitowoc County FSC 
  6 Darcie Drahus, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  7 Emily Arida, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  8 Tyler Jaeger, Manitowoc County FSC 
 
Beginner/Pre-Preliminary Jumps Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Jane Carroll, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Deanna Fritz, Valley FSC 
  3 Sarah Pawlowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
  4 Karlie Kohlmeier, Manitowoc County FSC 
  5 Katie Pinch, Valley FSC 
  6 Sean Sheridan, Manitowoc County FSC 
 
Bronze Solo Dance Ten-Fox - Final Standings 
  1 Amelia Stranz, Timberline SC 
  2 Marissa Herman, FSC of Madison 
 
Bronze Solo Dance Willow Waltz - Final Standings 
  1 Amelia Stranz, Timberline SC 
  2 Marissa Herman, FSC of Madison 
 
Intermediate Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Cara Brockman, Valley FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Rebecca Cray, FSC of Madison 
  2 Cara Brockman, Valley FSC 
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Intermediate Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Rebecca Cray, FSC of Madison 
  2 Cara Brockman, Valley FSC 
  3 Julia Swanke, Swan City Ice Skaters 
 
Junior Test Track Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Leah Justison, Valley FSC 
 
Juvenile Test Track Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Calli Wachowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
  2 Mary Anne Naundorf, Valley FSC 
  3 Kimberly Chan, FSC of Madison 
 
Juvenile/Open Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Soto, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  2 Nicole Kraft, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  3 Calli Wachowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
  4 Mary Anne Naundorf, Valley FSC 
 
Juvenile/Open Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Soto, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  2 Nicole Kraft, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  3 Calli Wachowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
 
Juvenile/Open Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Soto, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  2 Nicole Kraft, Swan City Ice Skaters 
 
Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Taylor Dietz, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  2 Ashley Radloff, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  3 Tessa Ostermann, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  4 Dagne Olson, Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Keegan Sawin, Valley FSC 
  6 Macy Bania, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  7 Grace Haugh, FSC of Madison 
  8 Kasey Meredith, Valley FSC 
  9 Miriam Gagerman, Skokie Valley SC 
 10 Alina Stumbris, Valley FSC 
 
Limited Beginner Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Dagne Olson, Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Keegan Sawin, Valley FSC 
  3 Tessa Ostermann, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  4 Taylor Dietz, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  5 Kaitlyn Harbort, FSC of Madison 
  6 Jessica Neuman, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  7 Macy Bania, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  8 Kelsey Diehl, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  9 Kasey Meredith, Valley FSC 
 

Limited Beginner Test Track Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Ben Hintze, Fond du Lac Blueline FS 
  2 Meredith Kent, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  3 Ashley Radloff, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  4 Grace Haugh, FSC of Madison 
  5 Mackinzie Neundorf, Kettle Moraine FSC 
 
Limited Beginner/Beginner Spins Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Savannah Kassin, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  2 Raeanne Kruncos, Timberline SC 
  3 Annika Hintze, Fond du Lac Blueline FS 
  4 Keegan Sawin, Valley FSC 
  5 Taylor Simon, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  6 Alina Stumbris, Valley FSC 
 
Limited Beginner/Beginner Spins Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Arida, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Kaitlyn Harbort, FSC of Madison 
  3 Kaitlyn Woo, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  4 Alexa Bertz, Fond du Lac Blueline FS 
  5 Elizabeth Kuenzi, Manitowoc County FSC 
 
Novice Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Bania, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  2 Caitlin Ramsey, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Novice Test Track Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Bania, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  2 Veronica Radloff, FSC of Madison 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Nicole Kraft, Swan City Ice Skaters 
 
Open Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Cherith Zanghi, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  2 Corrie Lee, FSC of Madison 
  3 Erin D'Amato, Timberline SC 
  4 Emily Noon, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  5 Madeleine Henning, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  6 Samantha Hartgerink, Swan City Ice Skaters 
 
Pre-Bronze Solo Dance Cha Cha - Final Standings 
  1 Alexa Bertz, Fond du Lac Blueline FS 
  2 Hannah Lewis, Manitowoc County FSC 
  3 Kimberly Chan, FSC of Madison 
  4 Raeanne Kruncos, Timberline SC 
 
Pre-Bronze Solo Dance Swing Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Lewis, Manitowoc County FSC 
  2 Alexa Bertz, Fond du Lac Blueline FS 
  3 Kimberly Chan, FSC of Madison 
  4 Raeanne Kruncos, Timberline SC 
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Pre-Juvenile Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Verch, Manitowoc County FSC 
  2 Calli Wachowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
  3 Melissa Pawlowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
  4 Karlie Hamilton, Manitowoc County FSC 
  5 Corissa Karstaedt, Manitowoc County FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Soto, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  2 Alexis Schmitt, Waupun FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Test Track Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Shanna Heckendorf, Timberline SC 
  2 Melissa Pawlowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
  3 Lauren Verch, Manitowoc County FSC 
  4 Corissa Karstaedt, Manitowoc County FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile/Open Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Corrie Lee, FSC of Madison 
  2 Alexis Schmitt, Waupun FSC 
  3 Madeleine Henning, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  4 Erin D'Amato, Timberline SC 
  5 Emily Noon, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  6 Shanna Heckendorf, Timberline SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile/Open Pre-Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Corrie Lee, FSC of Madison 
  2 Sophie Rzchowski, FSC of Madison 
  3 Emily Noon, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  4 Erin D'Amato, Timberline SC 
  5 Karlie Hamilton, Manitowoc County FSC 
  6 Shanna Heckendorf, Timberline SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile/Open Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Corrie Lee, FSC of Madison 
  2 Erin D'Amato, Timberline SC 
  3 Emily Noon, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  4 Madeleine Henning, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  5 Alexis Schmitt, Waupun FSC 
  6 Shanna Heckendorf, Timberline SC 
  7 Karlie Hamilton, Manitowoc County FSC 
  8 Kimberly Chan, FSC of Madison 
 
Preliminary Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Markie Pasternak, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  2 Shala Brehm, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  3 Alisha Raabe, Crystal Ice FSC 
  4 Caitlin Wachowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
 
Preliminary Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Kevin Lee, FSC of Madison 
 

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Shala Brehm, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  2 Kevin Lee, FSC of Madison 
  3 Cayley Reif, FSC of Madison 
  4 Kaitlyn Harrington, FSC of Madison 
  5 Lauren Verch, Manitowoc County FSC 
  6 Marissa Herman, FSC of Madison 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jordan Hilsenhoff, FSC of Madison 
  2 Allie Bolgrihn, FSC of Madison 
  3 Keiana Rucks, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  4 Bryanna Sanders, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  5 Marissa Herman, FSC of Madison 
  6 Demitri Price, FSC of Madison 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Cayley Reif, FSC of Madison 
  2 Shala Brehm, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  3 Caitlin Wachowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
  4 Sophie Rzchowski, FSC of Madison 
  5 Markie Pasternak, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  6 Alisha Raabe, Crystal Ice FSC 
 
Preliminary Jumps Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Allie Bolgrihn, FSC of Madison 
  2 Jordan Hilsenhoff, FSC of Madison 
  3-TIE Kevin Lee, FSC of Madison 
  3-TIE Kaitlyn Harrington, FSC of Madison 
  5 Keiana Rucks, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  6 Andrew Sena, Swan City Ice Skaters 
 
Preliminary Jumps Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Melissa Pawlowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
  2 Caitlin Wachowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
  3 Hannah Lewis, Manitowoc County FSC 
  4 Monica Cullen, FSC of Madison 
  5 Alisha Raabe, Crystal Ice FSC 
  6 Markie Pasternak, Greater Green Bay FSC 
 
Preliminary Solo Dance Canasta Tango - Final Standings 
  1 Jennie Siegel, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Miriam Gagerman, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Preliminary Solo Dance Rhythm Blues - Final Standings 
  1 Jennie Siegel, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Miriam Gagerman, Skokie Valley SC 
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Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Cayley Reif, FSC of Madison 
  2-TIE Keiana Rucks, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  2-TIE Kevin Lee, FSC of Madison 
  4 Allie Bolgrihn, FSC of Madison 
  5 Jordan Hilsenhoff, FSC of Madison 
  6 Caitlin Wachowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
  7 Haley Vraney, Manitowoc County FSC 
 
Preliminary Test Track Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Haley Vraney, Manitowoc County FSC 
  2 Katelyn Birringer, Manitowoc County FSC 
  3 Samantha Lampe, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  4 Christy Niles, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  5 Katie Pinch, Valley FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Pawlowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
  2 Allison Darling, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  3 Katie Sheridan, Manitowoc County FSC 
  4 Kathryn Darling, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  5 Karlie Kohlmeier, Manitowoc County FSC 
  6 Sophia Sachs, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  7 Holly Hoffman, Manitowoc County FSC 
  8 Colleen McCarthy, Valley FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Zach Hintze, Fond du Lac Blueline FS 
  2 Andrew Sena, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  3 Tyler Jaeger, Manitowoc County FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Allison Darling, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  2 Hannah Lewis, Manitowoc County FSC 
  3 Katie Sheridan, Manitowoc County FSC 
  4 Monica Cullen, FSC of Madison 
  5 Jennie Siegel, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Katelyn Birringer, Manitowoc County FSC 
  7 Katie Pinch, Valley FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Sophia Sachs, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  2 Sheri Breuer, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  3 Taylor Brown, Waupun FSC 
  4 Rachael Breyer, Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Kathryn Darling, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  6 Melaina Rapisarda, Manitowoc County FSC 
  7 Zach Hintze, Fond du Lac Blueline FS 
  8 Andrew Sena, Swan City Ice Skaters 
 

Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kylie Hellenbrand, FSC of Madison 
  2 Sophia Sachs, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  3 Kaitlyn Harrington, FSC of Madison 
  4 Monica Cullen, FSC of Madison 
  5 Ashley Hellenbrand, FSC of Madison 
  6 Taylor Brown, Waupun FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Moore, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  2 Colleen McCarthy, Valley FSC 
  3 Kandice Sanders, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  4 Jane Carroll, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Hannah Lewis, Manitowoc County FSC 
  6 Deanna Fritz, Valley FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Spins Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Hellenbrand, FSC of Madison 
  2 Sheri Breuer, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  3 Jennie Siegel, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Andrew Sena, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  5 Bryanna Fuller, Manitowoc County FSC 
  6 Zach Hintze, Fond du Lac Blueline FS 
 
Pre-Preliminary Spins Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kylie Hellenbrand, FSC of Madison 
  2 Jane Carroll, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Hannah Lewis, Manitowoc County FSC 
  4 Colleen McCarthy, Valley FSC 
  5 Karlie Kohlmeier, Manitowoc County FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Test Track Free Skating Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Kathryn Darling, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  2 Allison Darling, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  3 Rachael Breyer, Wisconsin FSC 
  4 Melaina Rapisarda, Manitowoc County FSC 
  5 Amelia Stranz, Timberline SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Test Track Free Skating Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Sarah Pawlowski, Manitowoc County FSC 
  2 Katie Sheridan, Manitowoc County FSC 
  3 Karlie Kohlmeier, Manitowoc County FSC 
  4 Holly Hoffman, Manitowoc County FSC 
  5 Lisa Fillingame, FSC of Madison 
 
Silver Solo Dance Rocker Foxtrot - Final Standings 
  1 Carley Russon, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Caitlin Ramsey, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Veronica Radloff, FSC of Madison 
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Silver Solo Dance Silver Tango - Final Standings 
  1 Carley Russon, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Caitlin Ramsey, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Veronica Radloff, FSC of Madison 
 

 


